

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION

Monday, November 04, 2024 at 7:00 PM Council Chambers and YouTube Livestream

Website: www.forestparkga.gov YouTube: https://bit.ly/3c28p0A Phone Number: (404) 366.4720 **FOREST PARK CITY HALL**

745 Forest Parkway Forest Park, GA 30297

The Honorable Mayor Angelyne Butler, MPA

The Honorable Kimberly James
The Honorable Hector Gutierrez

The Honorable Latresa Akins-Wells
The Honorable Allan Mears

Ricky L. Clark Jr, City Manager Randi Rainey, City Clerk Danielle Matricardi, City Attorney

AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE

To watch the meeting via YouTube - https://bit.ly/3c28p0A

The Council Meetings will be livestreamed and available on the City's

YouTube page - "City of Forest Park GA"

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:

INVOCATION/PLEDGE:

ROLL CALL - CITY CLERK:

ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS / DELETIONS:

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS / DELETIONS:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

 Council Approval of Council Work Session and Regular Meeting Minutes from October 21, 2024 -City Clerk

PUBLIC COMMENTS: (All Speakers will have 3 Minutes)

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT:

CEREMONIAL:

2. Recognition of Ward 4 Yard of the Quarter

Background/History:

The purpose of the Yard of the Quarter program is to promote goodwill and recognize and support the City of Forest Park Ward 4 residents who demonstrate exemplary efforts in maintaining their homes and yards to enhance the overall appearance of the community. This month, the award is being presented to residents at 470 Sirocco Court.

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 3. Council Approval to Ratify the Emergency Requisition for Tree Removal Services-Procurement/Public Works
- 4. Council Approval on the Request for Blanket Purchase Orders Procurement/Public Works

NEW BUSINESS:

- 5. Council Approval on the Reappoint of Councilmember Hector Gutierrez to the Development Authority (DA) Board-Executive Offices
- 6. Council Approval on Precision Planning Inc. Task Order PPI 2024.04 City Parks Master plans-Planning and Community Development
- Council Approval of Case # TA-2024-04 Text Amendment to Article I. Permits and Certificates, Section 8-8-238 Zoning Verification Process, adding subsection (c) Zoning Verification Approval Timeline of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Forest Park-Planning and Community Development Department

CLOSING COMMENTS BY GOVERNING BODY:

EXECUTIVE SESSION: (When an Executive Session is required, one will be called for the following issues: Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate)

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at 404-366-4720 at least 24 hours before the meeting.